PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey Ian Graham	05/22/2010
Lora Lynn Kilgore-Norquest	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.
Street Address:	7250 NW 62nd Avenue
Internal Address:	PO Box 0552
City:	Johnston
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-0552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12795744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)334-6883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Michelle.Rees@Pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: Kim M. Hagemann
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62nd Avenue

Address Line 2: POBox 552

Address Line 4: Johnston, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3943
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim M. Hagemann

Total Attachments: 3

source=3943_Signed_Declaration#page1.tif source=3943_Signed_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0830

501214657

source=3943_Signed_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0831

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

the specification of which (check one)

My residence, post office address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if multiple names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

Maize Variety Hybrid X8H569

		(,	
\boxtimes	is attached he	reto	
	was filed on amended on	as Application Serial No. (if applicable).	and was

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119(a)-(d) or §365(b), of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or under Title 35, United States Code, §365(a), of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below; and I have also identified below any related foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or any related PCT International application, having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

NUMBER	COUNTRY	MM/DD/YYYY FILED	PRIORITY CLAIMED
			Yes No
			☐ Yes ☐ No
			Yes No

PATENT REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0832 I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

MM/DD/YYYY FILED

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §120, of any United States application(s) or under Title 35, United States Code §365(c), of any PCT international application designating the United States of America listed below:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	MM/DD/YYYY FILED	STATUS PATENTED/PENDING/ABANDONED
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

and insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application (37 C.F.R. § 1.56(e)).

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with the Customer Number provided below to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to that Customer Number:

Customer Number 27310

Direct telephone calls to:

Kim M. Hagemann (515) 248-4878

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of First of Sole invertion	Signature of First of Sole lift	GIROI	Date
Geoffrey lan Graham		_	
Residence Address		Country of Citizenship	
855 Westwoods Dr, Waukee, IA 50263		United States	
Post Office Address			
855 Westwoods Dr, Waukee, IA 50263			
P. 41.1	<u> </u>		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Signature of Second Invento		Date
Lora Lynn Kilgore-Norquest	Lora Lynn Kilgood a	esquet	6-10-10
Residence Address		Country of Citizenship	
11590 N. US Hwy 83, Garden City, KS 67846		United States	
Residence Address			
11590 N. US Hwy 83, Garden City, KS	678 4 6		
11000 (1. 00 110) 001 00. 001. 011) 110			
Full Name of Third Inventor	Signature of Third		Date
Residence Address		Country of Citizen	ship
Post Office Address			